VOLUME 2
CALIFORNIA LEGISLATURE
AT SACRAMENTO
1989-90 REGULAR SESSION

SENATE FINAL HISTORY

SHOWING ACTION TAKEN IN THIS SESSION ON ALL SENATE BILLS
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS, CONCURRENT, JOINT RESOLUTIONS
AND SENATE RESOLUTIONS

CONVENED DECEMBER 5, 1988
ADJOURNED SINE DIE NOVEMBER 30, 1990

DAYS IN SESSION... . .. o oo ot civveins = e o crvessenness o o vrreemn e« 268
CALENDAR DAYS wcocitreirnies srissinnsns = sassensssress sussssmsssons + sosssiores oo sove 726
LT. GOVERNQR SENATOR DAVID ROBERTI
President of the Senate FPresident pro Tempore

Compiled Under the Diraction of
DARRYL R. WHITE
Secretary of the Senate

By
DAVID H. KNEALE, E5Q.
History Clerk



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACTIONS TAKEN—Continued

Senate Bill No 1669

Senate Constitutional Amendments
Senate Concurrent Resolutions
Senate Joint Resolutions

Senate Resolutions

Senate Preprnt Bills

RECAPITULATION

Governor's Appointinents

Senate Meusures Listed by Authors

Senate Measures Listed by Committees

Senate Bills Chaptered and Filed .

Chaptered Numbers of Senate and Assembly Bills
Senate Constitutional Amendments Chaptered and Filed
Senate Concurrent Resolutions Chaptered and Filed
Senate Joint Resolutions Chaptered and Filed
Chaptered Numbers of Senate and Assembly Resolutions
Vetoed Measures

Reports Noted in Senate Journals

APPENDIX

Standing Commuttees of the Senate
Senators” Standing Committee Membership
Select Committees of the Senate
Senators’ Select Committee Memberships
Subcommuttees of the Senate

Special Commuttees of the Senate

Joint Commttees

Boards and Commuissions

Legislative Counsel of Califorma

Capitol Correspondents Association
Members of the Senate

Dhiagram of Senate Chamber

Page
121
1881
1904

. 1953

1986
1999

2003
2069
2081
2149
2126
2136
2137
2139
2142
2144
2150

2182
2184
2187
2189
2192
2194
2195
2198
2200
2201
2203
2205

Please ;c;lify Senate History Clerk of any changes or corrections . . . Room 3044, Phone
4 1.



	Table of Contents
	Go to page

