VOLUME 2

CALIFORNIA LEGISLATURE

AT SACRAMENTO

1989-90 REGULAR SESSION

SENATE FINAL HISTORY

SHOWING ACTION TAKEN IN THIS SESSION ON ALL SENATE BILLS CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS, CONCURRENT, JOINT RESOLUTIONS AND SENATE RESOLUTIONS

CONVENED DECEMBER 5, 1988 ADJOURNED SINE DIE NOVEMBER 30, 1990

DAYS IN SESSION	 269
CALENDAR DAYS	 726

LT. GOVERNOR
President of the Senate

SENATOR DAVID ROBERTI President pro Tempore

Compiled Under the Direction of DARRYL R. WHITE Secretary of the Senate

> By DAVID H. KNEALE, ESQ. History Clerk

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACTIONS TAKEN—Continued			Page
Senate Bill No. 1669 .			1121
Senate Constitutional Amendments			1881
Senate Concurrent Resolutions	•	•	1904
Senate loint Resolutions			1953
Senate Resolutions	•	•	1986
Senate Preprint Bills	•		1999
Connect (reprint Bills)	•	•	1999
RECAPITULATION			
Governor's Appointments			2003
Senate Measures Listed by Authors		•	2069
Senate Measures Listed by Committees			2081
Senate Bills Chaptered and Filed			2149
Chaptered Numbers of Senate and Assembly Bills			2126
Senate Constitutional Amendments Chaptered and Filed			2136
Senate Concurrent Resolutions Chaptered and Filed			2137
Senate Joint Resolutions Chaptered and Filed	•	• •	2139
Chaptered Numbers of Senate and Assembly Resolutions			2142
Vetoed Measures			2144
Reports Noted in Senate Journals			2150
APPENDIX			
Standing Committees of the Senate			2182
Senators' Standing Committee Membership			2184
Select Committees of the Senate			2187
Senators' Select Committee Memberships		•	2189
Subcommittees of the Senate			2192
Special Committees of the Senate			2194
Ioint Committees			2195
Boards and Commissions			2198
Legislative Counsel of California		•	2200
Capitol Correspondents Association			2201
Members of the Senate			2203
Diagram of Senate Chamber			2205

Please notify Senate History Clerk of any changes or corrections . . . Room 3044, Phone 445-4251.